0 Pcs.         Date :
YG18C00690
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：：：： MEGASAN
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：：：：
Quantity：：：： 2018/12/13

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Shielded Power Choke
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BPSC00070745 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A)
BPSC000707451R5□00 1.5 1 kHz,1 V 0.02 5 M 1R5
BPSC000707451R8□00 1.8 1 kHz,1 V 0.025 4 M 1R8
BPSC000707452R2□00 2.2 1 kHz,1 V 0.025 3.5 M,T 2R2
BPSC000707452R7□00 2.7 1 kHz,1 V 0.03 3.5 M,T 2R7
BPSC000707453R3□00 3.3 1 kHz,1 V 0.035 3.5 M,T 3R3
BPSC000707453R6□00 3.6 1 kHz,1 V 0.035 3.2 M,T 3R6
BPSC000707454R7□00 4.7 1 kHz,1 V 0.035 3 M,T 4R7
BPSC000707456R8□00 6.8 1 kHz,1 V 0.045 2.5 M 6R8
BPSC00070745100□00 10 1 kHz,1 V 0.049 1.84 M 100
BPSC00070745120□00 12 1 kHz,1 V 0.058 1.71 M 120
BPSC00070745150□00 15 1 kHz,1 V 0.081 1.47 M 150
BPSC00070745180□00 18 1 kHz,1 V 0.091 1.31 M 180
BPSC00070745220□00 22 1 kHz,1 V 0.11 1.23 M 220
BPSC00070745270□00 27 1 kHz,1 V 0.15 1.12 M 270
BPSC00070745330□00 33 1 kHz,1 V 0.17 0.96 M 330
BPSC00070745390□00 39 1 kHz,1 V 0.23 0.91 M 390
BPSC00070745470□00 47 1 kHz,1 V 0.26 0.88 M 470
BPSC00070745560□00 56 1 kHz,1 V 0.35 0.75 M 560
BPSC00070745680□00 68 1 kHz,1 V 0.38 0.69 M 680
BPSC00070745820□00 82 1 kHz,1 V 0.43 0.61 M 820
BPSC00070745101□00 100 1 kHz,1 V 0.61 0.6 M 101
BPSC00070745121□00 120 1 kHz,1 V 0.66 0.52 M 121
BPSC00070745151□00 150 1 kHz,1 V 0.88 0.46 M 151
BPSC00070745181□00 180 1 kHz,1 V 0.98 0.42 M 181
BPSC00070745221□00 220 1 kHz,1 V 1.17 0.36 K,M 221
NOTE: □-tolerance K=±10% / M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 35% from its value without current.
Part No.
BPSC00070745 Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A)
BPSC00070745271□00 270 1 kHz,1 V 1.64 0.34 K,M 271
BPSC00070745331□00 330 1 kHz,1 V 1.86 0.32 K,M 331
BPSC00070745391□00 390 1 kHz,1 V 2.85 0.29 K,M 391
BPSC00070745471□00 470 1 kHz,1 V 3.01 0.26 K,M 471
BPSC00070745561□00 560 1 kHz,1 V 3.62 0.23 K,M 561
BPSC00070745681□00 680 1 kHz,1 V 4.63 0.22 K,M 681
BPSC00070745821□00 820 1 kHz,1 V 5.2 0.2 K,M 821
BPSC00070745102□00 1000 1 kHz,1 V 6 0.18 K,M 102
Part No.
BPSC00070745 Series Specification
8 BPSC00070745 Series
 8.1 Construction: